
Development Studies:
Research, Debates & Trajectories 

HDR & ECR

5 February 2020

Convened by:



2 3

@DSA_australia

Development Studies Association of Australia

Follow us on our social media:

WiFi access
Username: dsaa7b6q6u

Password: 8968

#dsaaconf #devstudies



4 5

Morning Afternoon

9.00-
10.00

1.00-
2.00

2.00-
2.45

2.45-
3.15

3.30-
4.30

3.15- 3.30

12.30- 
1.00

4.30

10.00-
11.30

Room – Wadawurrung 1 

Room – Wadawurrung 1 

Room – Wadawurrung 1 

Room – Wadawurrung 1 

Room – Wadawurrung 1 

Room – Wadawurrung 1 

Room – Wadawurrung 1

Registration & Morning Tea

Workshop 2: Issues and ethics in research

Workshop 3: Building an academic career: getting 
published, notion of ‘quality’

Panel discussion: How to get research funding

Workshop 4: Planning your career – developing a CV, 
research narrative, planning

Afternoon Tea

Lunch

Drinks and Networking

Workshop 1: The development landscape & building non-
academic careers in development beyond academia

15 mins: the landscape (INGOs, ACFID, DevNet, UN agencies, etc), careers in 
NGOs

15 mins: career opportunities with DFAT and/or major fund recipients

15 mins: careers in community development, social planning, advocacy in 
Australia

30 mins: Q&A

Feedback on all papers

4 Parallel roundtables with 2-3 papers and 2-3 mentors with each group

11:30-12.30 – Roundtable Discussions & Feedback from 
mentors on HDR & ECR chapters/papers

11.30-
12.30

20 mins: Working with Aboriginal communities: ethics and protocols – Lauren 
Tynan

20 mins: Social impact and engagement – Tahmina Rashid

20 mins: Q&A – sharing examples of impact/engagement/resolving ethical 
dilemmas

15 mins: Getting published – Bina Fernandez

15 mins: ‘Quality’ publications, predatory publishers and DSAA journal rankings 
– Anthony Ware

15 mins: Q&A

30 mins: Tanya Jakimow, Rochelle Spencer, Anthony Ware

Participants to bring CVs for feedback; group discussion with mentors to give 
strategic advice re career plans

Lead mentors: Jonathan Makuwira, Charles Hawksley, Max Kelly, Tahmina Rashid.

Support Mentors: Tanya Jakimow, Bina Fernandez, Rochelle Spencer, Philippa Smales, Vicki 
Ware.



www.developmentstudies.asn.au/

@DSA_australia

contact@developmentstudies.asn.au

Development Studies Association of Australia


