

Development Studies: Research, Debates & Trajectories HDR & ECR

5 February 2020



Convened by:

THANK YOU TO OUR SPONSORS

SILVER SPONSORS









BRONZE SPONSORS







RESEARCH FOR DEVELOPMENT **IMPACT NETWORK**





CREATE CHANGE



Follow us on our social media:

@DSA_australia

Development Studies Association of Australia

#dsaaconf #devstudies

WiFi access Username: dsaa7b6q6u Password: 8968

















Morning

Lead mentors: Jonathan Makuwira, Charles Hawksley, Max Kelly, Tahmina Rashid. Support Mentors: Tanya Jakimow, Bina Fernandez, Rochelle Spencer, Philippa Smales, Vicki		1.00-	Workshop 2: Issues and et
		2.00	Room - Wadawurrung 1
Ware.	itors. Tanya Jakimow, bina Fernandez, Rochene Spencer, Philippa Smales, vicki		20 mins: Working with Aboriginal Tynan
9.00-	Registration & Morning Tea		20 mins: Social impact and engag
10.00	Room – Wadawurrung 1		20 mins: Q&A - sharing examples dilemmas
10.00- 11.30	Workshop 1: The development landscape & building non- academic careers in development beyond academia	2.00- 2.45	Workshop 3: Building an a published, notion of 'quali
	Room – Wadawurrung 1		Room – Wadawurrung 1
	15 mins: the landscape (INGOs, ACFID, DevNet, UN agencies, etc), careers in		15 mins: Getting published - Bina I
	NGOs 15 mins: career opportunities with DFAT and/or major fund recipients		15 mins: 'Quality' publications, pre - Anthony Ware
	15 mins: careers in community development, social planning, advocacy in Australia		15 mins: Q&A
	30 mins: Q&A	0.45	Benefalis en el la sette de la
	Feedback on all papers	2.45- 3.15	Panel discussion: How to g
	11:30-12.30 – Roundtable Discussions & Feedback from		Room – Wadawurrung 1
12.30	mentors on HDR & ECR chapters/papers		30 mins: Tanya Jakimow, Rochelle
	Room – Wadawurrung 1		
	4 Parallel roundtables with 2-3 papers and 2-3 mentors with each group	3.15- 3.30	Afternoon Tea
12.30- 1.00	Lunch	3.30- 4.30	Workshop 4: Planning you research narrative, planning
			Room - Wadawurrung 1 Participants to bring CVs for feed strategic advice re career plans
		4.30	Drinks and Networking

Afternoon

thics in research

- l communities: ethics and protocols Lauren
- gement Tahmina Rashid
- s of impact/engagement/resolving ethical

academic career: getting lity'

- Fernandez
- edatory publishers and DSAA journal rankings

get research funding

le Spencer, Anthony Ware

ur career – developing a CV, ing

dback; group discussion with mentors to give



@DSA_australia
contact@developmentstudies.asn.au
Development Studies Association of Australia

www.developmentstudies.asn.au/